TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pomco Graphics Inc.		06/07/1999	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pomco, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Pomco Graphic Arts	
Street Address:	4401-27 Whitaker Avenue	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19120	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0514586	UP-AND-UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.979.1817

Email: ccampbell@duanemorris.com
Correspondent Name: Christiane Schuman Campbell

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E4231-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christiane Schuman Campbell
Signature:	/Christiane Schuman Campbell/
Date:	08/12/2008 TRADEMARK

900113534 REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0094

Total Attachments: 2 source=POMCO Assiggnment Cover Page for UP-AND-UP#page1.tif source=POMCO Assiggnment Cover Page for UP-AND-UP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0095

ACREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SAUE

THIS AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE (together with all Exhibits and Schedules attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, the "Agreement"), dated as of June 7, 1999, is between POMCO GRAPHICS INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Seller") having its principal place of business and chief executive office located at 4401-27 Whitaker Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19120-4698 (which place of business is sometimes referred to from time to time herein as the "Facility"), and POMCO, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company having an address located at 4401-27 Whitaker Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19120 ("Buyer"). HAROLD JACOBS, the sole shareholder of Seller, having his principal residence located at 823 Red Barn Lane, Huntingdon Valley, Pennsylvania 19006, ("Shareholder") joins in this Agreement for the limited purpose of evidencing his agreement to the provisions of Sections 1(b) and 3(b) below.

WHEREAS, Seller is engaged in the commercial printing business located at 4401-27 Whitaker Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19120 (the "Business"); and

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to sell, transfer, convey and assign to Buyer, and Buyer is willing to purchase and acquire from Seller, certain assets relating to the Business (as hereinafter further defined, the "Assets"), and assume certain liabilities of the Business, all in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Shareholder is the owner of the real property located at 4401-27 Whitaker Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania and subject to the consummation of the transactions contemplated hereunder, Shareholder wishes to sell, transfer, convey and assign to Buyer, and Buyer is willing to purchase and acquire from Shareholder, such real property in

457981A11061199

TRADEMARK

KEEL. 003033 FRAME: 0090

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUNE 23, 1999

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME. GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

POMCO, LLC

is duly organized as a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office shown as of the date herein.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Hommonwealth

JSOW

TRADEMARK REEL: 003833 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 08/12/2008